Totalling $783,649.35 from Municipal and Trust Accounts for the month ending 30 November 2025. 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 181225.8 

Moved:  Cr Bradford   Seconded: Cr Campbell 

That the cheques and electronic payments as per the attached schedules of accounts for payment 
totaling $783,649.35 (Seven hundred and eighty-three thousand, six hundred and forty-nine dollars and 
thirty-five cents) be accepted.  

Motion put and carried 6/0 
For: Cr Sutherland, Cr Fraser, Cr Curtin, Cr Bradford, Cr Dring, Cr Campbell 
Against: Nil 

Next Item 

12.3 AMENDMENT TO FEES & CHARGES – NORTH ROAD UNITS 

Applicant: Shire of Perenjori

[...]

works, Saltbush is continuing to reside in Unit 1 and has requested a short-term lease of the renovated unit to 
provide accommodation for two of their truck drivers. 

In the 2025/26 Fees & Charges Schedule, Unit 3 is listed in the Caravan Park fees at $689 (six hundred and eighty 
nine dollars) per week. This fee includes weekly servicing by the cleaning crew. 

Also listed in the Fees & Charges Schedule are weekly housing rental fees of $228 (two hundred and twenty 
eight dollars) for Unit 1 and Unit 2. 

Now that Saltbush are renting two of the three units, it is recommended to apply both of the weekly rental fees 
for all three units in the Fees & Charges Schedule to enable them to be rented either through the Caravan Park

[...]

Motion put and carried 6/0 
For:  Cr Sutherland, Cr Fraser, Cr Curtin, Cr Bradford, Cr Dring, Cr Campbell 
Against: Nil 

COUNCIL DECISION  

Council Resolution Number: 181225.11 

Moved: Cr Dring  Seconded: Cr Fraser 

That Council: 

1. Endorse a weekly rental fee of $689 (six hundred and eighty-nine dollars) for accommodation 

units located at 71 North Road, Perenjori, where rented as a component of the Perenjori 
Caravan Park. 

2. Endorse a weekly private rental fee of $228 (two hundred and twenty-eight dollars) for 
accommodation units located at 71 North Road, Perenjori, where rented to private individuals 
and administered through the Shire’s Administration Office. 

3. Requests the Chief Executive Officer to give local public notice of a new Fee and Charge for the